M22000/3278

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



08/22/22-01024--012 ++125.00

ALL ALSS FLADOWNA FILED 2022 AUG 22 PH 2: 40

T. LEMIEUX AUG 2 4 2022

SIMONE VELASQUEZ HOOVER PA

P.C. Box 211402 Royal Palm Beach, Fl 33421 Tel 561-790-0014 Fax 561-581-4881 E-Mail: <u>Simone@Hoovercocpa.com</u>

August 17, 2022

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations PO BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Florida Registrations West Oak Ocala I companies

VIA USPS Priority Mail

To whom it may concern:

Please find enclosed the applications for the following companies:

West Oak Ocala | Business, LLC West Oak Ocala | Fund, LLC West Oak Ocala | Management, LLC

If you have any questions, please call me at 561-790-0014.

Thank you for your good work in support of our troops and their families.

SIMONE VELASQUEZ HOOVER, PA Simone Velasquez Hoover, CPA*/ CV

Encl: CC: DWM

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

West Oak Ocala I Business, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dennis W. Michaud

Name of Person

Southampton Development Company, LLC

Firm/Company

10 Dorrance Street, Suite 700

Address

Providence, RI 02903

City/State and Zip Code

Dennis@southamptondevelopment.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Dennis W. Michaud	401 743-5590
	at ()
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	<u>Street Address:</u>
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
	Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🔳 \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗆 🖾 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🗆	\$155.00 Filing Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 West Oal		
J		

. .

.

name unavailable, enter alternate	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	londa The	alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L	1. C." or "Lt C
Rhode Island			88-2074117	
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)	j.	(FEI number, 1l'applicable)	
08/15/2022				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 602/0904 & 605/0905, F.S. to determine	registration me penalty	r) Hability)	
10 Dorrance Street, Su		6	10 Dorrance Street, Suite 700	
eet Address of Principal Office)		0.	(Mailing Address)	
Providence, RI 02903			Providence, RI 02903	
Name and <u>street addre</u>	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	: <u>NOT</u> 4	acceptable)	
Name and <u>street addre</u> Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Simone Velasquez Hoover, CPA	: <u>NOT</u> :		
Name:	Simone Velasquez Hoover, CPA			FILED

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity of further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Register igent's signalure)



State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea, Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I. Nellie M. Gorbea. Secretary of State and custodian of the seal and corporate records of the State of Rhode Island, hereby certify that:

West Oak Ocala I Business, LLC

is a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company organized on April 26, 2022.
I further certify that revocation proceedings are not pending: articles of dissolution have not been filed; all annual reports are of record and the company is active and in good standing with this office.

This certificate is not to be considered as a notice of the company's tax status, financial condition or business practices: such information is not available from this office.



SIGNED and SEALED on

August 16, 2022

Tulli U. Korlen

Secretary of State

Certificate Number: 22080064260 Verify this Certificate at: http://business.sos.ri.gov/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: aalbert